### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		102/16/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: BERMUDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noma O.P., Inc.
Street Address:	101 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD, SUITE 1050
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1220515	NOMA
Registration Number:	1418887	NOMA
Registration Number:	1789127	NOMA
Registration Number:	2062573	NOMA
Registration Number:	1564321	NOMA EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1218037	NOMA PATIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0917

**TRADEMARK** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029217-0169 (RELEASE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/
Date:	04/02/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release Goldman to Noma#page1.tif source=Release Goldman to Noma#page2.tif source=Release Goldman to Noma#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0918

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February 16, 2007, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P. ("GSCP"), as Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), under the Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Gentek Holding, LLC ("Borrower"), Gentek Inc., certain Subsidiaries of Borrower (collectively, the "Grantors"), the lenders party thereto from time to time and the Collateral Agent, with respect to certain Intellectual Property owned by Noma Corporation, Noma O.P., Inc., and Noma, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, dated February 28, 2005 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 15747/0386, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its patents, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, dated February 28, 2005 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005 at Reel/Frame Nos. 3042/0512 and 3042/0682, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks, all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Agreement secured by the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, as defined in the Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Agreement, and the Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\869107.1

022411-0413

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0919 27

28

á

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as Collateral Agent

27

21

£

Authorized Signatory

ROBERT SCHATZMAN **AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

2

OC\869107.1

022411-0413

**REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0920** 

# SCHEDULE I

# **PATENTS**

ſ			
Grantor	Patent	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Noma Corporation	Closure plugs	08/644,083 05/09/96	5,649,511 07/22/97
	Waterless block heater	08/547,474 10/24/95	5,553,578
		10/24/95	09/10/96

## TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Noma, Inc.	CABLE-TECH	73/051,553 05/06/75	1,030,662 01/20/76
Noma, Inc.	TECH	73/051,552 05/06/75	1,030,661 01/20/76
Noma, Inc.	Heat Pfis	73/777,160 02/09/89	1,552,763 08/22/89
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA	73/313,975 06/09/81	1,220,515 12/21/82
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA	73/540,578 05/31/85	1,418,887 12/02/86
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA	74/255,730 03/16/92	1,789,127 08/24/93
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA	74/693,524 06/26/95	2,062,573 05/20/97
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA EXPRESSIONS	73/790,827 04/03/89	1,564,321 11/07/89
Noma O.P., Inc.	NOMA-PATIO	73/313,784 06/08/81	1,218,037 11/30/82

OC\869107.1

022411-0413